

LABUAN FINANCIAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

LICENCE TO CARRY ON LABUAN MONEY-BROKING BUSINESS

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 92(3) of the Labuan Financial Services and Securities Act 2010, the Labuan Financial Services Authority hereby grants a licence to

BINARY (FX) LTD. LICENCE NO.: MB/18/0024

to carry on money-broking business as defined under Section 86 of the same Act in, from or through the Federal Territory of Labuan, Malaysia subject to the conditions specified overleaf.

Dated the 19th day of July 2018

Danial



Director General
Labuan Financial Services Authority
Federal Territory of Labuan
Malaysia



CONDITIONS

This licence is NOT TRANSFERABLE and any change in ownership of the licensee shall be submitted to Labuan Financial Services Authority (Labuan FSA) for its approval.